Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COVANCE INC.		09/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE HEALTHWELL FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4133	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20885-4133	
Entity Type:	not-for-profit corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2991057		HEALTHWELL FOUNDATION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)655-2317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.994.2317

Email: hal.borden@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Hal E. Borden, Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 2: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2793

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hal E. Borden
Signature:	/Hal Borden/
Date:	09/26/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0898

900032719

S40.00

source=HEALTHWELL Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0899

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS COVANCE INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address at 210 Carnegie Center, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, has adopted and owns a U.S. registration of the service mark HEALTHWELL FOUNDATION (the "Mark");

AND WHEREAS THE HEALTHWELL FOUNDATION ("Assignee"), a District of Colombia not-for-profit corporation with an address at P.O. Box 4133, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4133, wishes to acquire the Mark, the U.S. registration of the Mark (Reg. No. 2,991,057) (the "Registration"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Dated: September 26, 2005.

COVANCE INC.

By:\_

Name:

در <u>ج</u>. ره، ۱۳۶۰ ک

967449.1.PHI\_BUSTAX\_01 9/26/05 1:51 PM

RECORDED: 09/26/2005

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*